502001514 07/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chantal Badre	07/20/2012
Lawrence Hough	07/20/2012
Ahmed Alsayed	07/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhodia Operations
Street Address:	40 rue de la Haie Coq
City:	Aubervilliers
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93306

Name:	Centre Nationale De La Recherche Scientifique
Street Address:	3 rue Michel Ange F
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75794

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13199134	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: donna.wangenstein@us.rhodia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevin E. McVeigh
Address Line 1: 8 Cedar Brook Drive

Address Line 4: Cranbury, NEW JERSEY 08512

PATENT

REEL: 028636 FRAME: 0001

CH \$40.00 1319913

502001514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RD 10007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin E. McVeigh
Total Attachments: 3 source=RD10007_NonPro_Assignment#page1.tif source=RD10007_NonPro_Assignment#page2.tif source=RD10007_NonPro_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028636 FRAME: 0002

Docket No. RD 10007

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Chantal BADRE of Guttenberg, New Jersey, Lawrence HOUGH of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania and Ahmed ALSAYED of Cherry Hill, New Jersey, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in

"POLYMER COMPOSITIONS, POLYMER FILMS, AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES CONTAINING SUCH FILMS"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Docket RD 10007, Serial No. 13/199,134, filed on August 19, 2011; and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS, a corporation having its principal place of business at 40 rue de la Haie Coq, Aubervilliers, France 93306, and CENTRE NATIONALE DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, having its principal place of business at 3 rue Michel Ange F-75794 Paris Cedex 16 France, hereinafter termed the Assignees, desire to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that We, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to RHODIA OPERATIONS AND CENTRE NATIONALE DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, at the time the invention was made, do for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND We, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignees, its successors or assigns;

AND We, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignees, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 028636 FRAME: 0003

Page 2	of 3	
2012.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name	this 20 ^{†h} day of <u>July</u>
WITNE	ss: Gillone THIER	Chantal BADRE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this 20 day of 2012.

Lawrence HOUGH

WITNESS: Theo CHEVALUER

RD 10007 Assignment

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

PATENT REEL: 028636 FRAME: 0004

RD 10007	Assignment
Page 3 of	3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this 20 th day of 20 to 1. 2012.

WITNESS: Grillowne THIERY

WITNESS: Theo CHEVALLIER

PATENT REEL: 028636 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 07/25/2012